Name

Geshia Thomas
Marina Rodriguez
Paige Test
William Smith

Current Dept Dept ID
Tax Assessor 3101
Tax Assessor 3101
District Attorney 3501

Road & Bridge Maintenanc 7501

Current Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Maintenance Specialist

Crnt Salary
$17.55/HR
$ 35,537
$ 101,379
$ 38,468

Grade
530
530
584
531

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

July 15, 2024

New Dept Dept #
Tax Assessor 3101
Tax Assessor 3101
District Attorney 3501
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501

New Title

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Felony Prosecutor

Truck Driver

New Salary
$ 36,505
$17.08/HR
$ 104,613
$ 41,642

New Grade
530
530
585
532

Min?

YES
YES
YES

% chg
100%
-50%

3%
8%

Effective Date
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/22/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; PT to FT

HR Preapproval; FT to PT

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Obtained CDL



