COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

July 15, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Geshia Thomas	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.55/HR	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 36,505	530		100%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Marina Rodriguez	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 35,537	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.08/HR	530	YES	-50%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; FT to PT
Paige Test	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 101,379	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	3%	7/8/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
William Smith	Road & Bridge Maintena	anc 7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 38,468	531	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 41,642	532	YES	8%	7/22/2024	HR Preapproval; Obtained CDL